PRESS RELEASE

DURANTE EQUIPMENT Kadein Duncan (954) 378-5404 kduncan@duranteequip.com



RELEASE DATE

March 10, 2020

DURANTE EQUIPMENT OPENS NEW STORE IN HIALEAH GARDENS, FLORIDA Now offering two locations in South Florida

(HIALEAH GARDENS, FLORIDA, MARCH 10th)

Durante Equipment is excited to announce the Grand Opening of its newest store in Hialeah Gardens, at 11913 NW 99th Avenue, FL 33018. Durante Equipment, based in Hollywood Florida, provides construction equipment rentals, sales, parts and service, to Miami-Dade, Broward and Palm Beach counties. Durante Equipment offers the newest fleet of top name construction equipment and tools to its South Florida customers.

John Durante, founder of Durante Equipment, has over 30 years of experience in the construction rental equipment industry having grown and sold two previous construction rental equipment companies in the North Eastern United States he knows what it takes to create the best experience and service for customers looking for construction equipment for all their jobs.

"We are extremely excited to be in Hialeah Gardens to better serve the Hialeah and Miami-Dade markets. Logistically, the Miami area is a very tough market as the traffic congestion can make planning on time delivery and pickup very problematic. Our new facility in Hialeah Gardens will help to reduce travel times and better serve our Miami-Dade customers. Our lead rental coordinator Allan Montoya, originally with Poe's Rental, has served the Hialeah market for over 20 years. From small electric tools to 150' booms, Hialeah Gardens is ready to become the first call for every Miami contractor!" John Durante, Owner

"We are very excited about the opening of our Hialeah Gardens location. We are looking forward to being the most valuable resource around for contractors as well as the local businesses and homeowners in Dade and Broward counties. Stop by and see why we are becoming the leader in equipment rental in South Florida." *Chris Latham, Operations Manager*

Durante's Hialeah Gardens location offers service for both customer walk-ins as well as flatbed and tractor trailer delivery service. Store hours are 7am to 5pm Monday through Friday.

ABOUT US

Durante Equipment builds a team of seasoned veterans who bring expertise in every facet of equipment rental, sales and service. We aspire to leverage each others core competencies while maintaining a thirst to grow. Universally, we employ "old school" work ethic with a progressive attitude to encourage new ideas and align with shifts in the market. We are excited to meld our individual strengths into a strong culture in South Florida.





